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Newsletter 3                                                                                              Friday, 15th September 2023 
 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
It has been another busy and exciting week at school with all pupils continuing to settle well into their new classes. 
 
Year 5 Mini-Police Swearing in Ceremony 
It was great to see so many Y5 parents and carers for this morning’s Mini-Police Swearing in Ceremony. The children received 
their new Mini-Police uniforms and read out a special pledge. Over the next 12 months they will take part in a variety of exciting 
activities including: 

 Using a traffic speed gun; 

 Issuing warning tickets to people parking incorrectly; 

 Meeting the police dog team; 

 Using Police drones  

 Investigating a crime scene. 
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Non-School Uniform Day 
Next Friday will be the first Non-School Uniform Day of the 2023-24 Academic Year. We kindly ask that all pupils 
bring in a £1 voluntary contribution. The money raised will go towards paying the travel costs of the Y6 Residential at 
Osmington Bay. 
 
 
     
Dates for the Diary 

Non-School Uniform Day – £1 per child - Y3 
pupils can also wear their own clothes but 
please make sure that it is suitable for a PE 
lesson   

Friday 22nd September All day 
 

Key Stage 1 Music Day – Ash & Cedar Class Friday 6th October All day 

Harvest Festival  

Tuesday 3rd October 9.15am 
All parents/carers are welcome 

Final day of Term 1 Tuesday 17th October 3.00pm (usual finish time) 

TD Day 2 Wednesday 18th October School Closed to all pupils 

First day of Term 2 Monday 30th October 9.00am (usual start time) 
Gates open 8.45am 

Parents’ Evening 1 Tuesday 7th November 3.00pm-5.30pm 

Parents’ Evening 2 Wednesday 8th November 3.00pm-5.30pm 

Y5 Visit to the Tank Museum Friday 10th November All day visit 

Individual & Family Group Photos Wednesday 22nd November am 

KS2 Music Day Friday 1st December All day 

Book at Bedtime Wednesday 6th December 4.30pm-5.00pm 

Y5 & Y6 Choir to St Thomas’ Church for the 
Christmas Tree Festival 

Friday 8th December am 

Christmas Discos 
Acorn Class & Key Stage 1  
Key Stage 2 

Friday 8th December 
 

 
5.00pm-6.00pm (Acorn & KS1) 
6.00pm-7.00pm (KS2) 

Acorn Class (Reception) Christmas Concert Tuesday 12th December 2.00pm 

Key Stage 1 Nativity – Ash Class Parents Wednesday 13th December 2.00pm 

Key Stage 1 Nativity – Cedar Class Parents Thursday 14th December 2.00pm 

Woodlands Christmas Bazaar Friday 15th December 2.00pm 

Christmas Parties Tuesday 19th December pm 

 
Kind regards, 
M Kitley 

 

Matthew Kitley 

Headteacher 
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